Health Center New Access Point Grantees - Source: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services

Organization
S.E. Alabama Rural Health Associates
Quality of Life Health Services, Inc.
Alaska Island Community Services
Family Healthcare Network
Clinicas del Camino Real, Inc.
Contra Costa County Health Services
Bartz-Altadonna Community Health Center
Livingston Medical Group, Inc.
Marin City Health & Wellness Center
Lifelong Medical Care
South Central Family Health Center

United Health Centers of the San Joaquin Valley

St. Johns Well Child & Family Center
Valley Health Team, Inc.

Children’s Clinic Serving Children & Their Families

Family Health Centers of San Diego, Inc.
Southwest Community Health Center
Solano County Health & Social Services
Central City Community Health Center, Inc.
San Benito Health Foundation

Anderson Valley Health Center, Inc.

Community Health Centers of the Central Coasts

Clinica Sierra Vista

Colorado Coalition for the Homeless
Clinica Campesina Family Health Services
Charter Oak Health Center, Inc.

La Red Health Center, Inc.

Collier Health Services

Bond Community Health Assoc.

Terry Reilly Health Services

Macoupin County Public Health Department
Community Health Partnership of lllinois
GraceMed Health Clinic, Inc.

City
Troy
Gadsen
Wrangell
Visalia
Ventura
Martinez
Lancaster
Livingston
Marin City
Berkeley
Los Angeles
Parlier
Los Angeles
San Joaquin
Long Beach
San Diego
Santa Rosa
Fairfield
Anaheim
Hollister
Boonville
Nipomo
Bakersfield
Denver
Lafayette
Hartford
Georgetown
Immokalee
Tallahassee
Nampa
Carlinville
Chicago
Wichita

State
Ala.
Ala.

Alaska

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Calif.

Colo.

Colo.

Conn.
Del.
Fla.
Fla.

Idaho

I,
M.
Kan.

Amount

$482,533.00
$483,333.00
$200,978.00
$333,342.00
$483,333.00
$162,296.00
$541,667.00
$316,562.00
$541,667.00
$358,333.00
$333,333.00
$817,714.00
$379,167.00
$503,930.00
$495,833.00
$358,333.00
$553,333.00
$315,835.00
$525,000.00
$525,000.00
$541,667.00
$551,667.00
$483,333.00
$171,875.00
$325,000.00
$358,333.00
$270,833.00
$433,333.00
$432,083.00
$459,933.00
$566,667.00
$400,000.00
$525,000.00



Community Health Center of Southeast Kansas

Elaine Ellis Center of Health

Regional Health Care Clinic, Inc.

Zufall Health Center, Inc.

Ben Archer Health Center

Project Renewal, Inc.

Upper Room AIDS Ministry, Inc.

ICL Healthcare Choices, Inc.

Care for the Homeless

Sunset Park Health Council, Inc.
Anthony L. Jordan Health Corporation
Housing Works, Inc.

Finger Lakes Migrant Health Project
Greene County Health Care Incorporated
Albemarle Hospital Authority
Southeast, Inc.

Lower Light Christian Health Center, Inc.
Community Health Center, Inc.

Outside In

La Clinica del Valle Family Health Care
Public Health Management Corporation
Resources for Human Development, Inc.
Corporacion SANOS

Consejo De Salud De Puerto Rico, Inc.
Horizon Health Care, Inc.

United Neighborhood Health Services
Community Health Center of Lubbock
Dallas County Hospital District
Shackelford County Community Resource

Brazos Valley Community Action Agency

Seattle-King County Public Health Department

Columbia Valley Community Health

Columbia Basin Health Association

Community Health of Central Washington

Pittsburg
Cheltenham
Sedalia
Dover
Hatch

New York
New York
Brooklyn
New York
Brooklyn
Rochester
Brooklyn
Penn Yan
Snow Hill
Elizabeth City
Columbus
Columbus
White City
Portland
Medford
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Caguas
Ponce
Howard
Nashville
Lubbock
Dallas
Albany
Bryan
Seattle
Wenatchee
Othello

Yakima

Kan.
Md.

N.J.
N.M.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.Y.
N.C.
N.C.
Ohio
Ohio
Ore.
Ore.
Ore.
Pa.
Pa.
P.R.
P.R.
S.D.
Tenn.
Texas
Texas
Texas

Texas

Wash.
Wash.
Wash.
Wash.

$275,000.00
$566,633.00
$358,333.00
$816,667.00
$483,333.00
$158,480.00
$497,500.00
$541,667.00
$170,000.00
$270,833.00
$358,333.00
$541,667.00
$264,354.00
$841,167.00
$541,667.00
$557,313.00
$379,167.00
$281,623.00
$162,500.00
$548,842.00
$162,500.00
$383,333.00
$546,147.00
$819,333.00
$216,667.00
$340,000.00
$525,000.00
$273,829.00
$316,667.00
$436,583.00
$162,500.00
$433,333.00
$866,667.00
$487,500.00

TOTAL | $28,816,384.00





