**Health Center New Access Point Grantees -** Source: U.S. Dept. of Health and Human Services

Organization	City	State	Amount
S.E. Alabama Rural Health Associates	Troy	Ala.	\$482,533.00
Quality of Life Health Services, Inc.	Gadsen	Ala.	\$483,333.00
Alaska Island Community Services	Wrangell	Alaska	\$200,978.00
Family Healthcare Network	Visalia	Calif.	\$333,342.00
Clinicas del Camino Real, Inc.	Ventura	Calif.	\$483,333.00
Contra Costa County Health Services	Martinez	Calif.	\$162,296.00
Bartz-Altadonna Community Health Center	Lancaster	Calif.	\$541,667.00
Livingston Medical Group, Inc.	Livingston	Calif.	\$316,562.00
Marin City Health & Wellness Center	Marin City	Calif.	\$541,667.00
Lifelong Medical Care	Berkeley	Calif.	\$358,333.00
South Central Family Health Center	Los Angeles	Calif.	\$333,333.00
United Health Centers of the San Joaquin Valley	Parlier	Calif.	\$817,714.00
St. Johns Well Child & Family Center	Los Angeles	Calif.	\$379,167.00
Valley Health Team, Inc.	San Joaquin	Calif.	\$503,930.00
Children's Clinic Serving Children & Their Families	Long Beach	Calif.	\$495,833.00
Family Health Centers of San Diego, Inc.	San Diego	Calif.	\$358,333.00
Southwest Community Health Center	Santa Rosa	Calif.	\$553,333.00
Solano County Health & Social Services	Fairfield	Calif.	\$315,835.00
Central City Community Health Center, Inc.	Anaheim	Calif.	\$525,000.00
San Benito Health Foundation	Hollister	Calif.	\$525,000.00
Anderson Valley Health Center, Inc.	Boonville	Calif.	\$541,667.00
Community Health Centers of the Central Coasts	Nipomo	Calif.	\$551,667.00
Clinica Sierra Vista	Bakersfield	Calif.	\$483,333.00
Colorado Coalition for the Homeless	Denver	Colo.	\$171,875.00
Clinica Campesina Family Health Services	Lafayette	Colo.	\$325,000.00
Charter Oak Health Center, Inc.	Hartford	Conn.	\$358,333.00
La Red Health Center, Inc.	Georgetown	Del.	\$270,833.00
Collier Health Services	Immokalee	Fla.	\$433,333.00
Bond Community Health Assoc.	Tallahassee	Fla.	\$432,083.00
Terry Reilly Health Services	Nampa	Idaho	\$459,933.00
Macoupin County Public Health Department	Carlinville	III.	\$566,667.00
Community Health Partnership of Illinois	Chicago	III.	\$400,000.00
GraceMed Health Clinic, Inc.	Wichita	Kan.	\$525,000.00

		TOTAL	\$28,816,384.00
Community Health of Central Washington	Yakima	Wash.	\$487,500.00
Columbia Basin Health Association	Othello	Wash.	\$866,667.00
Columbia Valley Community Health	Wenatchee	Wash.	\$433,333.00
Seattle-King County Public Health Department	Seattle	Wash.	\$162,500.00
Brazos Valley Community Action Agency	Bryan	Texas	\$436,583.00
Shackelford County Community Resource	Albany	Texas	\$316,667.00
Dallas County Hospital District	Dallas	Texas	\$273,829.00
Community Health Center of Lubbock	Lubbock	Texas	\$525,000.00
United Neighborhood Health Services	Nashville	Tenn.	\$340,000.00
Horizon Health Care, Inc.	Howard	S.D.	\$216,667.00
Consejo De Salud De Puerto Rico, Inc.	Ponce	P.R.	\$819,333.00
Corporacion SANOS	Caguas	P.R.	\$546,147.00
Resources for Human Development, Inc.	Philadelphia	Pa.	\$383,333.00
Public Health Management Corporation	Philadelphia	Pa.	\$162,500.00
La Clinica del Valle Family Health Care	Medford	Ore.	\$548,842.00
Outside In	Portland	Ore.	\$162,500.00
Community Health Center, Inc.	White City	Ore.	\$281,623.00
Lower Light Christian Health Center, Inc.	Columbus	Ohio	\$379,167.00
Southeast, Inc.	Columbus	Ohio	\$557,313.00
Albemarle Hospital Authority	Elizabeth City	N.C.	\$541,667.00
Greene County Health Care Incorporated	Snow Hill	N.C.	\$841,167.00
Finger Lakes Migrant Health Project	Penn Yan	N.Y.	\$264,354.00
Housing Works, Inc.	Brooklyn	N.Y.	\$541,667.00
Anthony L. Jordan Health Corporation	Rochester	N.Y.	\$358,333.00
Sunset Park Health Council, Inc.	Brooklyn	N.Y.	\$170,000.00
ICL Healthcare Choices, Inc.  Care for the Homeless	Brooklyn New York	N.Y.	\$541,667.00 \$170,000.00
Upper Room AIDS Ministry, Inc.	New York	N.Y.	\$497,500.00
Project Renewal, Inc.	New York	N.Y.	\$158,480.00
Ben Archer Health Center	Hatch	N.M.	\$483,333.00
Zufall Health Center, Inc.	Dover	N.J.	\$816,667.00
Regional Health Care Clinic, Inc.	Sedalia	Mo.	\$358,333.00
Elaine Ellis Center of Health	Cheltenham	Md.	\$566,633.00
Community Health Center of Southeast Kansas	Pittsburg	Kan.	\$275,000.00